



2026:BHC-AS:19951-DB

Board Sr.No.: -502

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2178 OF 2023

In

CR. APPEAL 686 OF 2023

Hdfc Bank Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Anuj Jain i/b WADIA GHANDY AND CO for Petitioner

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE, JJ**

DATE : 5th July, 2023

P.C. :

**Not before the Bench of which Justice Smt. Revati Mohite Dere
is a member.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)