



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2023

Hdfc Bank Ltd.	APPELLANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.	RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2178 OF 2023
In
Cr. Appeal 686 OF 2023**

Hdfc Bank Ltd.	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.	RESPONDENT

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w Ms. Sarrah Khambati, Mr. Anuj Jain I/b
Wadia Ghandy And Co. for the Appellant.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, SPP a/w Mr. S.S.Hulke, APP for the
Respondent - State.

Mr. Arvind Lakhavat a/w Ms. Jalpa Shah, Mr. Vinit Vaidya I/b
MZM Legal LLP for the Respondent No. -6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE,
JJ**

DATE : 9th August, 2023



2026:BHC-AS:19951-DB

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 29/08/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)