



ssm



35-apeal686.23.doc

2026:BHC-AS:19951-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2178 OF 2023

HDFC Bank Limited

.....Appellant

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sameer Pandit, Ms. Sarrah Khambati, Mr. Mihir Govande for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Special P.P. a/w Mrs. M.H. Mhatre APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat A/W Ms. JalpA Shah & Mr. Vinit Vaidya i/by MZM Legal for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Anant Matkar, PSI, EOW present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

1) Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 17th October, 2023. Hamdust permitted.

2) Mr. Avhad, learned Special P.P. waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent No.1-State. Mr. Lakhawat, learned Advocate waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent No.6.

3) Stand over to 17th October, 2023.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)